6,5
14
0,
3
7,62
0,
8
10

16
DIMENSIONS
ILLUMINATED – HOW TO ORDER
NON-ILLUMINATED– HOW TO ORDER
multimec®
Cap range with variable heights and illumination options
SMD (5E) + 1SS TH w/LED (5G) + 1LS SMD w/LED (5G) + 1IS
Ordering example:
5ETH920+1SS04-09.5 without illumination OR 5GSH93542+1IS16-19.0 with illumination OR *5GTH9208222Q (illuminated quiet version)
Please see colour codes, updates of products and changes of specifications on www.mec.dk
5E/5G + 1SS/1IS/1LS
 ■ Round caps
 ■ 9 standard options in overall height
 ■ Ø6.5 mm
 ■ h =8-22.5 mm; 10.4-22.5 mm; 12-22.5 mm
 ■ Material: polyamide
 ■ Temp. Range:
 • Solid cap: -40/+160°C (1SS); -40/+65°C (1LS)
 • Transparent cap: -40/+85°C
 ■ Panel cut-out: 1SS/1LS/1IS-Ø7.0
Switch
5 E
5 G
Mounting
TH9 through-hole
SH9 surface mount
Actuation force
20
20Q
35
65
Cap
1SS solid colour
6,5
14
0,
3
7,62
0,
8
10
10
6,5
10,16Min
Max 12,5
0,3 0,8
7,62
3
10,3Max 
6,5
0,
3
14
6,
4
10,3Max 
0,
8
7,62
12
,0
 -
22
,5
10
,4
 -
22
,5
1SS 1LS
1IS
8,
0
- 2
2,
5
LED
02 blue

All dimensions in mm   Tolerances -/+0.2mm
RIGHT ANGLE SWITCHES PCB LAYOUT
ILLUMINATED – HOW TO ORDER
NON-ILLUMINATED– HOW TO ORDER
Ordering example: 5ESH935 (non-illuminated), 5GTH9658222 (illuminated), 5GSH935NCNO (normally closed/normally open); 5ETH920RAS (right angle)
5ETH920Q or 5GSH92061Q (quiet versions)
Please see colour codes, updates of products and changes of specifications on www.mec.dk
5E 5G 5G + 1SS 5G + 1DS
Switch
5 E
Switch
5 G
Mounting
TH9 through-hole
SH9 surface mount
Mounting
TH9 through-hole
SH9 surface mount
Actuation force
20
20Q
35
65
Actuation force
20
20Q
35
65
multimec®
5 series switches basic switch modules
Switch
5 G
Mounting
TH9 through-hole
SH9 surface mount
Actuation force
20
35
65
Quiet (optional)
Q
only for 2.0N
LED
02 blue
22 green
42 yellow
61 white
82 red
2242 green/yellow
8222 red/green
8242 red/yellow
RAS (optional)
RAS right angle switch
RAS (optional)
RAS right angle switch
NC/NO (only for 3.5N)
NCNO normally closed/
             normally open function
NC/NO (only for 3.5N)
NCNO normally closed/
             normally open function
multimec® 5 series has

(typical example)
3C/3E/5E/5G multimec®tape & reel
Part No. Ordering Code Pitch Quantity per reel
3CSH9 3CSH9R 16 500
3ESH9 3ESH9R 16 500
5ESH9XX 5ESH9XXR 16 500
5GSH9XX 5GSH9XXR 16 500
5XSH9XX1SSXX-08.0 5XSH9XXR1SSXX-08.0 20 250
5XSH9XX1SSXX-09.5 5XSH9XXR1SSXX-09.5 20 250
5XSH9XX1SSXX-10.4 5XSH9XXR1SSXX-10.4 20 250
5XSH9XX1SSXX-11.0 5XSH9XXR1SSXX-11.0 20 250
5XSH9XX1SSXX-12.0 5XSH9XXR1SSXX-12.0 20 250
All varimec h  <12.5; add R after part no. 20 250
illuminated 5G multimec®tape & reel
Part No. Ordering Code Pitch Quantity per reel
5GSH9XX02 5GSH9XX02R 20 250
5GSH9XX22 5GSH9XX22R 20 250
5GSH9XX42 5GSH9XX42R 20 250
5GSH9XX61 5GSH9XX61R 20 250
5GSH9XX82 5GSH9XX82R 20 250
5GSH9XX2242 5GSH9XX2242R 20 250
5GSH9XX8222 5GSH9XX8222R 20 250
5GSH9XX8242 5GSH9XX8242R 20 250
Tape & Reel
Tape and reel is available for the parts
listed and has the following specifications:
Reel diameter: Ø330mm